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2
13:58

2700 m
43.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Dahlias
Rennpreis: 43.000 € (19.350 10.750 6.020 3.440 2.150 860 430)
PRIX DES DAHLIAS Breed 1 Class B 43.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 19.350, 10.750, 6.020, 3.440, 2.150, 860, 430. For 
Colts and geldings of years 2, not having won 30.000. 

1
2700

ML: 48,0

Marzipan
2j. b hors H (Bird Parker - Prune Rouge)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

Louis Baudron

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.575 €16,9 12.575 €
03.10 Cabourg 1 16,9 2050A 21.000 2,5 L. Baudron Marzipan, Maestro Celo, Mister Magic
10.08 Enghien dis 2250B 38.000 4,5 L. Baudron Marshal De Celland, Magico De Lou, Milord 
26.07 Les Sables D'Olo 2 17,7 2150B 12.500 L. Baudron Marquis D'Enfer, Marzipan, Mavista

2
ML: 17,0

Manhattan Jiel
2j. b hors H (Real De Lou - Vicky Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: Ecurie Luck

Pierre-Yves Verva

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    18.020 €15,6 18.020 €
19.11 Vincennes 3 16,7 2100A 38.000 8,2 F. Ouvrie Mewtwo, Mercator, Manhattan Jiel
04.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 43.000 24,0 F. Ouvrie Maestro River, Mystic Sonato, Memphis De 
19.10 Enghien 3 15,6 2150A 38.000 6,1 F. Ouvrie Maestro River, Memphis Ellis, Manhattan Ji
28.09 Enghien 4 17,1 2150A 38.000 14,0 F. Ouvrie Mystic Sonato, Mister Charly, Minos Des Ch
08.09 La Capelle 2 18,3 2000B 14.000 2,8 F. Ouvrie Midnight Molly, Manhattan Jiel, Manama D'

3
ML: 33,0

Mister Charly
2j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Vahine Du Vivi

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: Ecurie Ch. Bridault
Züchter: Claudette Gars

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    18.055 €16,9 18.055 €
14.10 Enghien 3 17,4 2875B 43.000 23,0 T. Beauvais Manaslu, Mewtwo, Mister Charly
28.09 Enghien 2 16,9 2150A 38.000 88,0 T. Beauvais Mystic Sonato, Mister Charly, Minos Des Ch
10.08 Enghien dis 2250B 38.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Marshal De Celland, Magico De Lou, Milord 
04.08 Neuillé-Pont-Pierr 4 2400B 13.000 T. Beauvais Merry, Manhattan Roussac, Medee Du Conr
22.07 Bréhal 4 2325B 11.500 T. Beauvais Marshal De Celland, Miss Jenilou, Make A 

4
ML: 14,0

Milord D'Irai
2j. b hors H (Hooker Berry - Hera D'Irai)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Sébastien Dewulf
Züchter: M. François Sautivet

Anthony Barrier

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    18.450 €15,6 18.450 €
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 60.000 38,0 A. Lamy Monzon Normand, Magnum Du Choquel, M
11.11 Graignes 3 17,1 2700B 20.000 23,0 A. Lamy Milord Javronnais, Mille Etoiles, Milord D'Irai
01.10 Vincennes 8 15,6 2175B 51.000 84,0 D. Thomain Marshal De Celland, Monzon Normand, Mar
24.09 Vincennes dis 2200B 51.000 33,0 B. Rochard Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
03.09 Vincennes 4 17,3 2100A 43.000 8,3 B. Rochard Maestro Vrie, Magico De Lou, Mistral Du Go

5
ML: 25,0

Macareux Du Trieux
2j. al H (Carat Williams - Epona Du Trieux)

Trainer: Francois-Pierre Bossuet
Besitzer: F. Morineau
Züchter: M. Noël- Nicolas Guillerme

Francois-Pierre Bossuet

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.170 €15,8 19.170 €
12.11 Vincennes 2 16,6 2850B 33.000 9,4 F.P. Bossuet Maestro Jamini, Macareux Du Trieux, Memp
18.10 Vincennes dis 2200B 54.000 16,0 E. Raffin Monzon Normand, Marathon Man, Marshal 
01.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 51.000 9,6 E. Raffin Marshal De Celland, Monzon Normand, Mar
10.09 Vincennes 3 15,8 2200B 33.000 5,0 E. Raffin Mister Du Choquel, Manaslu, Macareux Du 
09.08 Les Sables D'Olo 1 16,5 2150B 14.000 10,0 F.P. Bossuet Macareux Du Trieux, Mystic Sonato, Marath

6
ML: 8,0

Milan
2j. b hors H (Earl Simon - Venise)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin
Züchter: M. Sylvain Mary

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    22.790 €16,2 22.790 €
23.11 Vincennes 4 17,6 2200B 60.000 9,2 Theo Duvaldestin Monzon Normand, Magnum Du Choquel, M
30.10 Vincennes 2 18,1 2200B 38.000 4,5 B. Rochard Mack De Blary, Milan, Marquis D'Enfer
10.09 Vincennes 4 16,2 2200B 33.000 4,2 Theo Duvaldestin Mister Du Choquel, Manaslu, Macareux Du 
15.08 Francheville 1 2475B 13.000 Th. Duvaldestin Milan, Major Vedaquais, Malandrino

7
ML: 57,0

Maestro Jamini
2j. b hors H (Bird Parker - Brise Des Noels)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: Ecurie Jamini

David Thomain

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    23.475 €15,0 23.475 €
12.11 Vincennes 1 16,6 2850B 33.000 3,3 D. Thomain Maestro Jamini, Macareux Du Trieux, Memp
20.10 Caen 2 15,0 2450B 19.500 6,4 D. Thomain Montenegro, Maestro Jamini, Melkior Castel
26.09 Laval 2 17,7 2050A 15.000 10,0 J. Bruneau Motteaux Dairpet, Maestro Jamini, Mister S

8
ML: 97,0

Money Cash
2j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Don't Explain)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Philippe Allaire

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    24.110 €15,7 24.110 €
04.11 Vincennes 4 15,7 2200B 43.000 6,4 Y. Lebourgeois Maestro River, Mystic Sonato, Memphis De 
07.10 Enghien 2 16,0 2150A 38.000 2,6 D. Thomain Memphis De Brasse, Money Cash, Motteau
17.09 Vincennes 3 17,4 2200B 38.000 2,0 G. Gelormini Marathon Man, Mix D'Eronville, Money Cas
08.09 Rambouillet 1 2000B 13.000 3,8 Y. Lebourgeois Money Cash, Memphis De Brasse, Magie D

9
ML: 12,0

Mat Manathis
2j. b hors H (Booster Winner - Foudre Manathi

Trainer: Alexis Prat
Besitzer: L. Broomhead
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Coulon

Alexis Prat

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.380 €15,1 24.380 €
01.10 Vincennes 5 15,1 2175B 51.000 71,0 A. Prat Marshal De Celland, Monzon Normand, Mar
24.09 Vincennes 4 17,9 2200B 51.000 3,9 A. Abrivard Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
26.08 Vincennes 2 16,9 2175B 38.000 2,4 A. Prat Magnum Du Choquel, Mat Manathis, Mix D'
31.07 Enghien 2 17,8 2150A 33.000 6,7 A. Prat Maestro Vrie, Mat Manathis, Mister Fourcad

10
ML: 31,0

Mister Du Choquel
2j. b hors H (Gotland - Coranie Des Noes)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: B. Bridault
Züchter: M. Bruno Bridault

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    24.535 €15,7 24.535 €
04.11 Vincennes 5 17,0 2200B 43.000 14,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Maestro River, Mystic Sonato, Memphis De 
24.09 Vincennes 5 18,1 2200B 51.000 5,9 F. Lagadeuc Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
10.09 Vincennes 1 15,7 2200B 33.000 23,0 F. Lagadeuc Mister Du Choquel, Manaslu, Macareux Du 
26.08 Agon-Coutainville 1 2200B 10.500 Cedric Terry Mister Du Choquel, Maestro Celo, Memphis 
15.08 Francheville 6 2475B 13.000 N. Bridault Milan, Major Vedaquais, Malandrino

11
ML: 27,0

Mack De Blary
2j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Hermione D

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ph. Beauvisage
Züchter: Ecurie De Blary

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    24.725 €18,0 24.725 €
30.10 Vincennes 1 18,0 2200B 38.000 1,9 Theo Duvaldestin Mack De Blary, Milan, Marquis D'Enfer
29.09 Cholet 1 21,4 2100B 15.500 2,5 Th. Duvaldestin Mack De Blary, Mewtwo, Mille Etoiles
08.09 Rambouillet 5 2000B 13.000 2,9 Th. Duvaldestin Money Cash, Memphis De Brasse, Magie D

12
ML: 17,0

Memphis De Brasse
2j. b hors H (Gotland - Europa Madrik)

Trainer: Simon Rousselle
Besitzer: Ecurie S.C. Rousselle
Züchter: M. Emmanuel Leclerc

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    27.840 €15,4 27.840 €
04.11 Vincennes 3 15,4 2200B 43.000 10,0 F. Lagadeuc Maestro River, Mystic Sonato, Memphis De 
07.10 Enghien 1 15,8 2150A 38.000 5,8 F. Lagadeuc Memphis De Brasse, Money Cash, Motteau
28.09 Enghien dis 2150A 38.000 8,3 F. Lagadeuc Mystic Sonato, Mister Charly, Minos Des Ch
08.09 Rambouillet 2 2000B 13.000 3,4 G. Gelormini Money Cash, Memphis De Brasse, Magie D
26.08 Agon-Coutainville 3 2200B 10.500 S. Rousselle Mister Du Choquel, Maestro Celo, Memphis 
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2700 m
43.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Des Dahlias
Rennpreis: 43.000 € (19.350 10.750 6.020 3.440 2.150 860 430)
PRIX DES DAHLIAS Breed 1 Class B 43.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 19.350, 10.750, 6.020, 3.440, 2.150, 860, 430. For 
Colts and geldings of years 2, not having won 30.000. 

13
ML: 32,0

Magico De Lou
2j. b hors H (Un Mec D'Heripre - Flora De Lou)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    28.950 €16,9 28.950 €
23.11 Vincennes 5 17,7 2200B 60.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Monzon Normand, Magnum Du Choquel, M
18.10 Vincennes 6 17,0 2200B 54.000 24,0 M. Abrivard Monzon Normand, Marathon Man, Marshal 
01.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 51.000 14,0 M. Abrivard Marshal De Celland, Monzon Normand, Mar
03.09 Vincennes 2 16,9 2100A 43.000 3,6 M. Abrivard Maestro Vrie, Magico De Lou, Mistral Du Go
10.08 Enghien 2 17,3 2250B 38.000 8,4 M. Abrivard Marshal De Celland, Magico De Lou, Milord 

Wettstar - Tipp:Mack De Blary (11) - Maestro Jamini (7) - Macareux Du Trieux (5) - Memphis De Brasse (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


